

GAHC010290062025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

Case No. : WP(C)/230/2026

THE MANAGEMENT OF ARTFED
A K AZAD ROAD, REHABARI, GUWAHATI, DIST. KAMRUP M, ASSAM, PIN
781008, REPRESENTED BY ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR

VERSUS

SMTI JYOSHNA BHUYAN AND SMTI JAMINI DEKA AND ANR
C/O BAMUNIMAIDAM PRODUCTION CENTRE, ARTFED, GUWAHATI
781021, DIST. KAMRUP M, ASSAM.

2:THE PRESIDING OFFICER
INDUSTRIAL TRIBUNAL
ASSAM AT GUWAHATI

PIN-781036
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A JAHID, MR ARJU IKBAL

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI**

ORDER

21.01.2026

Shri A. Jahid, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted a day's time to file amended cause title with regard to the arraying of the respondents.

List this matter immediately on filing of such amended cause title.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant