

GAHC010290062025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/230/2026

THE MANAGEMENT OF ARTFED
A K AZAD ROAD, REHABARI, GUWAHATI, DIST. KAMRUP M, ASSAM, PIN
781008, REPRESENTED BY ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR

VERSUS

SMTI JYOSHNA BHUYAN AND ANR
R/O KUSHAL NAGAR, P.O- BAMUNIMAIDAM, GUWAHATI 781021, DIST.
KAMRUP M, ASSAM.

2:JAMINI DEKA
R/O KUSHAL NAGAR
P.O- BAMUNIMAIDAM
GHY- 781021
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

3:THE PRESIDING OFFICER
INDUSTRIAL TRIBUNAL
ASSAM AT GUWAHATI

PIN-781036
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A JAHID, MR ARJU IKBAL

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY**

ORDER

Date : 06.03.2026

Mr. A. Jahid, learned counsel for the applicant-petitioner is present.

Perused the office note dated 02.03.2026.

Let the matter be placed before the Lawazima Court for passing appropriate orders as regards service of notice upon the respondents and thereafter to list the case on 01.04.2026.

The interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant