

GAHC010290062025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/230/2026

THE MANAGEMENT OF ARTFED
A K AZAD ROAD, REHABARI, GUWAHATI, DIST. KAMRUP M, ASSAM, PIN
781008, REPRESENTED BY ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR

VERSUS

SMTI JYOSHNA BHUYAN AND ANR
R/O KUSHAL NAGAR, P.O- BAMUNIMAIDAM, GUWAHATI 781021, DIST.
KAMRUP M, ASSAM.

2:JAMINI DEKA
R/O KUSHAL NAGAR
P.O- BAMUNIMAIDAM
GHY- 781021
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

3:THE PRESIDING OFFICER
INDUSTRIAL TRIBUNAL
ASSAM AT GUWAHATI

PIN-781036
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A JAHID, MR ARJU IKBAL

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY

ORDER

01.04.2026

Mr. A. Jahid, learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

As per order dated 17.03.2026 of the Lawazima Court, service of notice upon the respondent no. 3 is complete. But, there is no service of notice upon the respondent nos. 1 & 2.

Mr. Jahid, learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the petitioner may be allowed to take fresh steps for service of notice upon the respondent nos. 1 & 2 at their proper and correct addresses by speed post within a week's from today.

The prayer is allowed.

List the case after 4 [four] weeks.

The interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant